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Features 

Applications 

Description

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

* This spec sheet is also for other vendor compatible units with the last 3 digits of the part number varying based on 

vendor code. Please see the last page of this specification sheet for a list of vendor codes. All SFP are commercial 

grade unless the SKU has an "I" after the 3 digit vendor code for example SFP-1G-2KM-MOXI is a Moxa compatible 

SFP that is industrial rated.

100Gbps QSFP28 SR BiDi BIQSFP28-SR-PLU*
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Absolute Maximum Ratings 

Recommended Operating Conditions 

Parameter Symbol Min. Max. Units Note

Ts

Top

Vcc

RH

THd

Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Note 

Top

Vcc

OM3 

OM4 

OM5 
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Diagnostics Monitoring 

Parameter Symbol Accuracy Unit Notes

Transceiver Block Diagram 
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Optical Characteristics 

Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Note 

PAVG

POMA

ER

TOL 

Poff

THd

RR

LOSA
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LOSD

LOSH

4.5

3
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Electronical Characteristics 

Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Note 

Icc 

TP1a 

TP1

TP1

TP1

TP1

TP1a 

TP4

TP4

TP4

TP4

TP4

TP4
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TP4

TP4

TP4

TP4

TP4

2.
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Optical Interface Lanes and Assignment 

Recommended Power Supply Filter 
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Pin Descriptions 
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Dimensions 
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Optical Receptacle Cleaning Recommendations : 
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Ordering Information 

Model Number Part Number Voltage Temperature 

Modification History 

Revision Date Description 


